

	4-2001
Form P(0-1594 R (Reyor)3/01) PADOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1018	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Bank of New York  8-9-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Texscan Corporation  Internal  Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Bank	Street Address: 11450 Technology Circle City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30097
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Nevada  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached	see attached
Additional number(s) at	<del></del>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kerri Arnone, Esq. Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.   10.1.1.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Richard Feldman Name of Person Signing S	ignature 7/8/01 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/14/2001 GTON11

00000036 835406

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 275.00 0P



## Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of August 3, 2001

## **TEXSCAN CORPORATION**

Texscan	835,406	9/19/1967
Texscan	1,317,742	2/5/1985
Flamethrower	1,916,246	9/5/1995
Glas-Pal	1,916,247	9/5/1995
Pal	1,919,436	9/19/1995
Pathmaker/ Path Maker	1,923,455	10/3/1995
Comserter	1,931,269	10/31/1995
Texscan	1,935,180	11/14/1995
EditExpress/ Edit Express	1,945,297	1/2/1996
Pathmaker Plus+	1,952,570	1/30/1996
Spectragen	1,955,876	2/13/1996
Prizm	1,963,842	3/26/1996

1

280818.01



## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release"), dated as of August 3, 2001, from The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement defined below, to Texscan Corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, to secure certain obligations of the Grantor (the "Obligations"), the Grantor executed a Security Agreement, dated as of May 21, 1998 (the "Agreement"), granting a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 4, 1998, at Reel 1736, Frame 0894; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the Obligations and has requested the Secured Party to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for the other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto.

[Signature page follows]

NY01DOCS/281456.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

**RECORDED: 08/09/2001** 

The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent

Name:\_

Title:\_\_\_

Senter Vice Project